503803213 04/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3849860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR LISTED AS HYANGSOOK "KEE" SHOULD BE HYANGSOOK "LEE" previously recorded on Reel 038328 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the HYANGSOOK LEE.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGZU KIM	02/13/2014
TAEKYO PARK	02/13/2014
SUNGHO WOO	02/13/2014
HYANGSOOK LEE	02/13/2014
SUNYOUNG KIM	02/13/2014
JONGUN CHO	02/13/2014
DOOHWAN JUNG	02/13/2014
YOUNGUN KIM	02/13/2014
HYUNJIN KWON	02/13/2014
KYUMAN OH	02/13/2014
YUNSEO CHUNG	02/13/2014
YUN-HEE PARK	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGOCHEM BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	8-26 MUNPYEONGSEO-RO	
Internal Address:	DAEDEOCK-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14517616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-832-1000

> **PATENT** REEL: 038545 FRAME: 0023

Email: srichards@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP **Address Line 1:** 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCH-00104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ER: SANDRA L. RICHARDS	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra L. Richards/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 6

source=LCH-00104 Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=LCH-00104 Assignment from Parent#page2.tif source=LCH-00104 Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=LCH-00104 Assignment Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=LCH-00104 Marked up NOR#page1.tif source=LCH-00104 Marked up NOR#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038545 FRAME: 0024

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONGZU KIM	02/13/2014
TAEKYO PARK	02/13/2014
SUNGHO WOO	02/13/2014
HYANGSOOK KEE	02/13/2014
SUNYOUNG KIM	02/13/2014
JONGUN CHO	02/13/2014
DOOHWAN JUNG	02/13/2014
YOUNGUN KIM	02/13/2014
HYUNJIN KWON	02/13/2014
KYUMAN OH	02/13/2014
YUNSEO CHUNG	02/13/2014
YUN-HEE PARK	02/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGOCHEM BIOSCIENCES, INC.	
Street Address:	8-26 MUNPYEONGSEO-RO	
Internal Address:	DAEDEOCK-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34302	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14517616	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (617)832-7000

 Phone:
 617-832-1000

 Email:
 srichards@foleyhoag.com

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCH-00104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA L. RICHARDS
Signature:	/Sandra L. Richards/
Signature:	/Sandra L. Richards/

Date: 04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=LCH-00104 Assignment from Parent#page1.tif source=LCH-00104 Assignment from Parent#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3837557 **Receipt Date:** 04/20/2016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

ASSIGNMENT		
Title of Invention	ion ANTIBODY-ACTIVE AGENT CONJUGATES AND METHODS OF USE	
[X] The application [] United States A [] Application No The following party (said inventions and	attached hereto (division application No. (s) and/or Patent No(s) lis 'Assignee") is desirous o said Application for Lett	n applicant, and/or an owner of: n of Application No. 13/466,875 filed on 5/8/2012). filed on sted in the attached. f acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to ers Patent of the United States, and in and to any ned therefore and thereon.
Name of	Assignee	Address
LegoChem Biosciences, Inc.		8-26 Moonpyungseo-ro, Daeduk-gu Daejeon, Republic of Korea

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

1

For the same consideration, Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS WILDMAN PALMER LLP

All practitioners at Customer Number 90238.

Assignor(s) acknowledge(s) an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee(s) at the time the invention was made.

<i></i>	***************	
Dear.	2/13/14	. Elemente
Date: ·	2/13/14	ngrense <u>for bus Paak</u>
9886	2/13/14	· Etgensture: Signature: Signatur
Costos	20304 3	Signature History
Coste	2/13/18	ingrapose <u>figure de 17 i 16 an. </u>
Cosso	203/16	Signature: (A) inc.
Deta:	2710718	Signature 25 % Continue Jung
Obte	2/13/14	Signations 7 9 9 Youngum Plan
Date:	2/13/14	tagaras <u>Agrago V.e., or</u> Byanja K ao n
Clots:	2/13/18	Normann <u>All Maria</u> Kansai isi
Calu	2/13/14	Segmentia Linguis Segment Control of the Control of
Consc	3/13/14	Signature: () Fisher.